Tabulation of Bids - City of Madison Heights

City of Madison Heights 300 W. Thirteen Mile Road Madison Heights, Michigan 48071

Project: Name: 2023 Sidewalk Replacement and

Water Main Restoration Project

Bid #1065

Bids Received: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 - 10:00 A.M.

First Lowest Bidder

Italia Construction Inc. 57151 Deer Creek Court Washington, MI 48094 Ph: (586) 405-1347 Fax: (586) 677-1687 Second Lowest Bidder

Hartwell Cement Company 21650 Fern St. Oak Park, M1 48237 Ph: (248) 548-5858 Fax: (248) 548-3853 Third Lowest Bidder

Luigi Cement 4844 Old Plank Milford, Mi. 48381 Ph: (248) 606-7727 Fax: (586) 884-0532

| Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|---|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 1 Sidewalk Removal | 1,250 00 S Y | \$9 00 | \$11,250.00 | \$18.00 | \$22,500 00 | \$18.72 | \$23,400,00 |
| 2 Pavement Removal | 150 00 S Y | \$9 00 | \$1,350 00 | \$18 00 | \$2,700.00 | \$8 78 | \$1,317.00 |
| 3 4" Concrete Sidewalk | 8,500 00 S F | \$5 93 | \$50,405 00 | \$6.50 | \$55,250 00 | \$7.04 | \$59,840.00 |
| 4 6" Concrete Sidewalk | 2,500 00 S F | \$6 63 | \$16,575.00 | \$7.50 | \$18,750 00 | \$9 44 | \$23,600,00 |
| 5 8" Concrete Sidewalk | 250 00 S F | \$8 33 | \$2,082.50 | \$10.00 | \$2,500,00 | \$13.85 | \$3,462.50 |
| 6 6" Concrete Sidewalk Ramp | 1,000 00 S F | \$6.63 | \$6,630 00 | \$20 00 | \$20,000 00 | \$12.67 | \$12,670,00 |
| 7 6" Concrete Drive Approach | 5,000 00 S F | \$6 63 | \$33,150 00 | \$7 50 | \$37,500.00 | \$9 44 | \$47,200 00 |
| 8 8" Concrete Drive Approach | 500 00 S F | \$8 33 | \$4,165 00 | \$10 00 | \$5,000 00 | \$13.85 | \$6,925 00 |
| 9 7"-9" NR Concrete Pavement w/ Integral C & G | 250 00 S Y | \$9 33 | \$2,332.50 | \$90.00 | \$22,500 00 | \$111.00 | \$27,750.00 |
| 10 Concrete Curb and Gutter | 100 00 L F | \$43.00 | \$4,300 00 | \$75 00 | \$7,500 00 | \$40.42 | \$4,042 00 |
| 11 Adjust Drainage Structure | 10 00 EA | \$250.00 | \$2,500 00 | \$100 00 | \$1,000 00 | \$305 00 | \$3,050 00 |
| 12 Reconstruct Drainage Structure | 5 00 EA | \$500.00 | \$2,500 00 | \$250 00 | \$1,250 00 | \$708.33 | \$3,541 65 |
| 13 Restoration, Class A Sod - Complete | 200 00 S Y | \$19.00 | \$3,800 00 | \$20 00 | \$4,000 00 | \$15 00 | \$3,000 00 |
| 14 Restoration, Seed and Mulch - Complete | 5,000 00 S Y | \$13.00 | \$65,000 00 | \$5 00 | \$25,000 00 | \$9 00 | \$45,000 00 |
| 15 Hunter PGP Sprinkler Head | 25 00 EA | \$45 00 | \$1,125.00 | \$20 00 | \$500.00 | \$34 73 | \$868.25 |
| 16 Rainbird 1800 Sprinkler Head | 25 00 EA | \$45.00 | \$1,125 00 | \$20.00 | \$500,00 | \$22.38 | \$559 50 |
| 17 Clamps & Fittings | 50 00 EA | \$5 00 | \$250 00 | \$2 00 | \$100.00 | \$2 15 | \$107.50 |
| 18 Poly Pipe 3/4" - 1" Diameter | 250 00 L F | \$10 00 | \$2,500 00 | \$2 00 | \$500.00 | \$3 83 | \$957.50 |
| 19 Stump Grinding / Root Removal | 10 00 E A | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$250 00 | \$2,500.00 | \$216 67 | \$2,166.70 |
| | | Subtotal: | \$211,050.00 | | \$229,550.00 | | \$269,457.60 |
| Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 City DPS Storage Yard Usage - (Deduction) | 1 00 L S | \$9,000 00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1,000 00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | Overall Grand Total: | | \$202,050.00 | | \$228,550,00 | | \$269,457.60 |
| Description | | Extension | Total Amount | Extension | Total Amount | Extension | Total Amount |
| I Extension of Contract - (Percent increase to to original bid unit proces) | | 1 YEAR | 5 % | 1 YEAR | 3 % | 1 YEAR | 4 % |
| 2 Extension of Contract - (Percent increase to to original bid unit proces) | | 2 YEAR | 9 % | 2 YEAR | 3 % | 2 YEAR | 4 % |
| | | | | | | | |

DiMambro Construction, LLC - \$280,000 00

Engineer's Estimate - \$297,900

I hereby certify that his is a true and accurate copy of the bids received read, and tabulated for this project

William Forler, P.E. - Engineer III